WEST MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP YORK COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ORDINANCE NO. 24 - 03

AN ORDINANCE OF WEST MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP, YORK COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MANCHESTER, CHAPTER 29, ARTICLE III, SECTION 29-10, REGARDING THE WEST MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP NON-UNIFORMED EMPLOYEES' PENSION PLAN

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of West Manchester Township wishes to amend the Code of the Township of West Manchester, Section 29-10, which section adopted the West Manchester Township Non-Uniformed Employees' Pension Plan (the "Plan"), originally effective January 1,1966, as amended and restated effective January 1, 2008; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of West Manchester Township wishes to amend the Plan in order to continue compliance with the deferred compensation plan requirements of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (as amended) section 457(b).

NOW, THEREFORE, be it enacted and ordained by the Board of Supervisors of West Manchester Township that the attached amendment of the Plan is hereby enacted. Kelly K. Kelch, Township Manager, is hereby authorized and directed to take such action as may be appropriate or desirable to execute the attached Plan amendment.

ENACTED AND ORDAINED by the Board of Supervisors of West Manchester Township this 23rd day of May, 2024.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF WEST MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP

BY:

ATTEST:

Vice-Chairman

Chairman

Supervisor